UTILITY REGULATION AND COMPETITION OFFICE
TRAVEL REPORT

TRAVEL AND TRAVEL RELATED EXPENSES
JANUARY 1, 2017 - May 29, 2018

ALL AMOUNT
STATED IN
CAYMAN ISLANDS
DOLLARS CI S)

TRAVEL PURPOSE CATEGORISATION

Departure & Return

Team Dates PLACE TRAVELLED TO

PURPOSE OF TRAVEL

TOTALCI S

REGULATORY

1 JANUARY 2017 - 29 May 2018

MAR 8 - 17, 2017

MAR 8 - 17, 2017

MAR 8 - 17, 2017

MAR 17-25, 2017

Mar 18-24, 2017

Mar 25 - Apr 2, 2017

Copenhagen, Denmark

Copenhagen, Denmark

Copenhagen, Denmark

London, UK

Jamaica

London, UK

Internet Corporation for
Assigned Names and
Numbers 58 Conference

Internet Corporation for
Assigned Names and
Numbers 58 Conference

Internet Corporation for
Assigned Names and
Numbers 58 Conference

Principles of Economics
Regulation Course

Caribbean Association of
National Telecommunication
Organizations Workshop

International Centre for
Parliamentary Studies -
Professional Certificate in
Technology & Development

7,757

7,757

7,607

8,087

1,952

16,776

TRAINING AND
DEVELOPMENT

8,087

1,952

16,776

Regional and
International
Representation

7,757

7,757

7,607







Fuels

Mar 25 - Apr 2, 2017

Apr 7 - 18, 2017

May 22 - 25, 2017

May 22 - 25, 2017

Jun3-7,2017

Jun 10 - 17, 2017

Jun 10 - 17, 2017

Jun 10 - 23, 2017

Jun 10 - 23, 2017

12-Jun-17

London, UK

Washington, Dc, USA

Miami, USA

Miami, USA

Texas, USA

San Juan, Puerto Rico

San Juan, Puerto Rico

Florida, USA

Florida, USA

Sister Islands

International Centre for
Parliamentary Studies -
Professional Certificate in
Technology & Development

University Residency & Exam

International Institute of
Communications Forum

International Institute of
Communications Forum

National Emergency Number
Association Conference

29th Annual Forum of
Incident Response and
Security (cybersecurity)
Teams FIRST Conference

29th Annual Forum of
Incident Response and
Security (cybersecurity)
Teams FIRST Conference

Public Utility Research Center
(PURC) Training

Public Utility Research Center
(PURC) Training

Inspection

16,776

4,289

1,357

1,357

2,675

3,753

3,753

8,325

8,325

225

1,357

1,357

2,675

3,753

3,753

225

16,776

4,289

8,325

8,325




Fuels

Fuels

Fuels

Legal

Fuels

Board

CEO

Legal

12-Jun-17

12-Jun-17

Jul 23 - 30, 2017

Aug 6 - 11, 2017

Aug 22 - 25, 2017

Sept 14 - 22, 2017

Sept 22 - Oct 1, 2017

Sept 22 - Oct 1, 2017

Sept 22 - Oct 1, 2017

Oct 6 - 15, 2017

Oct 6 - 15, 2017

Sister Islands

Sister Islands

Texas, USA

London, UK

Washington, USA

Dubai, UAE

Singapore

Singapore

Singapore

Brussels, Belgium

Brussels, Belgium

Inspection

Inspection

Cathodic Protection Tester
Training

EU Competition Law Summer
School

Oil Industry Economics

Ingenico Conference

Submarine Networks
Conference

Submarine Networks
Conference

Submarine Networks
Conference

International Institute for
Communications
Communications Policy and
Regulation Week 2017

International Institute for
Communications
Communications Policy and
Regulation Week 2017

225

225

3,737

10,269

3,193

12,004

11,668

11,668

11,668

8,080

6,053

225

225

12,004

11,668

11,668

11,668

3,737

10,269

3,193

8,080

6,053




CEO

Energy &
Utilities

Energy &
Utilities

ICT

ENERGY &
UTILITIES

Admin

Oct 6 - 15, 2017

Nov 10 - 18, 2017

Oct 13 - 29, 2017

Oct 26 - Nov 4, 2017

Oct 26 - Nov 4, 2017

Oct 17 - 24, 2017

Oct 24 - 30, 2017

Nov 4 - 18, 2017

Nov 6 - 12, 2017

Brussels, Belgium

Budapest, Hungary

London, UK

Abu Dhabi

Abu Dhabi

Florida, USA

Florida, USA

London, UK

Trinidad & Tobago

International Institute for
Communications-
Communications Policy and
Regulation Week 2017

Introduction to Water Utility
Regulation

Professional Certificate in
Utility Regulation +
Professional Certificate in
Governance and
Accountability

Internet Corporation for
Assigned Names and
Numbers 60 Conference

Internet Corporation for
Assigned Names and
Numbers 60 Conference

CREF Conference - Caribbean
Renewable Energy Forum

University Residency and
Exams

InterConnect Communications
(ICC) Regulatory Master Class

Organization of Caribbean
Utility Regulators (OOCUR)
Conference

8,066

9,318

12,988

9,992

14,428

2,959

2,702

6,074

2,537

2,959

9,318

12,988

2,702

6,074

8,066

9,992

14,428

2,537




Fuels

Legal

Fuels

Fuels

ICT
ICT

FUELS

ENERGY &
UTILITIES

FUELS

ENERGY &
UTILITIES

CEO

Nov 6 - 11, 2017

Dec 4 - Dec 9, 2017

Dec 6 - 7, 2017

Dec6 -7, 2017

Jan 14-28, 2018
Jan17 - Feb 1, 2018

Jan 24-27, 2018

Jan 23-28, 2018

Jan 14-18, 2018

Feb 6-7, 2018

Feb 18-25, 2018

Trinidad & Tobago

Washington, USA

Cayman Brac & Little

Cayman

Cayman Brac & Little

Cayman

FLORIDA, USA
Las Vegas, USA

Nassau, Bahamas

Nassau, Bahamas

Miami, USA

Jamaica

London, UK
Gibraltar

Organization of Caribbean
Utility Regulators (OOCUR)
Conference

International Institute for
Communications-

Telecommunications and
Media Forum

Inspections

Inspections

Public Utility Research Center

(PURC) Training PURC
NAMESCON Conference

PLATT Fuels Conference

PLATT Fuels Conference

ASQ Course

Tarif Productivity
Improvement Training - CDB

Submarine Networks
Conference
Regulatory Visit

2,447

2,790

443

443

10,739

3,917

2,856

3,251

6,899

445

8,144

443

443

3,917

2,856

3,251

4,071.76

10,739

6,899

445

2,447

2,790

4,071.76




BOARD

FUELS

CEO

ENERGY &
UTILITIES

London, UK

Feb 16 - Mar 18, 2018 Barcelona, Spain

Gibraltar

Barcelona, Spain
Feb 17 - Mar 10, 2018 London, UK

Feb 22 - Mar 3, 2018 Barcelona, Spain

Mar 2 - 12, 2018 Barcelona, Spain
Mar 9 - 16, 2018 Puerto Rico
Mar 9 - 16, 2018 Puerto Rico

Mar 16 - Mar 29, 2018 Oxford, UK

Mar 18 - 24, 2018 Mexico

Mar 19 - 24, 2018 Mexico

Submarine Networks
Conference

Global System for Mobile
Associations Conference

Commonwealth Data Forum
Conference 2018

Global System for Mobile
Associations Conference
ICPS Conference

Global System for Mobile
Associations Conference

Global System for Mobile
Associations Conference

Internet Corporation for
Assigned Names and
Numbers 61 Conference
Internet Corporation for
Assigned Names and

Numbers 61 Conference

OXERA Conference &
meetings with Consultants

WFER Conference (Speaker)

WEFER Conference

20,768

20,056

7,573

9,650

4,150

4,150

15,671

2,775

4,286

10,384.23

6,685.49

7,573

9,650

15,671

2,775

4,286

6,685.49

10,384.23

6,685.49

4,150

4,150




FUELS

FUELS

Mar 25 - 29, 2018

Mar 25 - 29, 2018

May 3 - 4, 2018

May 3 - 4, 2018

May 3 - 4, 2018

May 3 - 4, 2018

Florida, USA

Florida, USA

Jamaica

Jamaica

Jamaica

Jamaica

20th Annual Aboveground
Storage Tank Conference and
Trade Show

20th Annual Aboveground
Storage Tank Conference and
Trade Show

Regulaotry Meetings with
Office of Utilities Regulation,
Broadcasting Authority,
Spectrum Management
Authority, Kingston

Regulaotry Meetings with
Office of Utilities Regulation,
Broadcasting Authority,
Spectrum Management
Authority, Kingston

Regulaotry Meetings with
Office of Utilities Regulation,
Broadcasting Authority,
Spectrum Management
Authority, Kingston

Regulaotry Meetings with
Office of Utilities Regulation,
Broadcasting Authority,
Spectrum Management
Authority, Kingston

2,126

2,126

854

820

820

820

2,126

2,126

854

820

820

820




S 387,645.76 S 143,109.20 $ 137,579.86 S 106,956.70

Regional and

TRAINING AND International
REGULATORY DEVELOPMENT | Representation
Totals for 2017 S 64,423.78 | $ 112,810.72 | $ 77,515.37

Totals for 2018 to

May S 78,685.42 | S 24,769.14 | S 29,441.33
TOTALS S 143,109.20 | $ 137,579.86 | S  106,956.70




