UTILITY REGULATION AND COMPETITION OFFICE TRAVEL REPORT
TRAVEL AND TRAVEL RELATED EXPENSES
JANUARY 1, 2017 - May 29, 2018

ALL AMOUNT STATED IN CAYMAN ISLANDS

OOLLARS CI \$)	TRAVEL PURPOSE CATEGORISATION	

				DOLLARS CI \$)	TRAVEL PURPOSE	CATEGORISATION	
Team	Departure & Return Dates	PLACE TRAVELLED TO	PURPOSE OF TRAVEL	TOTAL CI \$	REGULATORY	TRAINING AND DEVELOPMENT	Regional and International Representation
) 17 - 29 May 2018		7 0111 002 01 1111 112				nopresentation.
ICT	MAR 8 - 17, 2017	Copenhagen, Denmark	Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers 58 Conference	7,757			7,757
ICT	MAR 8 - 17, 2017	Copenhagen, Denmark	Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers 58 Conference	7,757			7,757
ICT	MAR 8 - 17, 2017	Copenhagen, Denmark	Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers 58 Conference	7,607			7,607
ICT	MAR 17-25, 2017	London, UK	Principles of Economics Regulation Course	8,087		8,087	-
ICT	Mar 18-24, 2017	Jamaica	Caribbean Association of National Telecommunication Organizations Workshop	1,952		1,952	-
ICT	Mar 25 - Apr 2, 2017	London, UK	International Centre for Parliamentary Studies - Professional Certificate in Technology & Development	16,776		16,776	-

		İ	1	

								-
			International Centre for Parliamentary Studies - Professional Certificate in	400				
ICT 1	Mar 25 - Apr 2, 2017	London, UK	Technology & Development	16,776		16,776	-	
Admin /	Apr 7 - 18, 2017	Washington, Dc, USA	University Residency & Exam	4,289		4,289	-	
			International Institute of					
ICT 1	May 22 - 25, 2017	Miami, USA	Communications Forum	1,357	1,357			
			International Institute of					
ICT 1	May 22 - 25, 2017	Miami, USA	Communications Forum	1,357	1,357			
ICT	lum 2 7 2017	Toyon LICA	National Emergency Number	2.675	2.675			
ICT J	Jun 3 - 7, 2017	Texas, USA	Association Conference	2,675	2,675			
			29th Annual Forum of Incident Response and					
			Security (cybersecurity)					
ICT J	Jun 10 - 17, 2017	San Juan, Puerto Rico	Teams FIRST Conference	3,753	3,753			
			29th Annual Forum of					
			Incident Response and					
			Security (cybersecurity)					
ICT J	Jun 10 - 17, 2017	San Juan, Puerto Rico	Teams FIRST Conference	3,753	3,753			
			Public Utility Research Center					
Legal J	Jun 10 - 23, 2017	Florida, USA	(PURC) Training	8,325		8,325	-	
			Dublic Litility Docoarch Contar					
ICT J	Jun 10 - 23, 2017	Florida, USA	Public Utility Research Center (PURC) Training	8,325		8,325	_	
-	-, -	-,	, , , ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		-,,,		
Fuels 1	12-Jun-17	Sister Islands	Inspection	225	225			
						l		

Fuels	12-Jun-17	Sister Islands	Inspection	225	225			
Fuels	12-Jun-17	Sister Islands	Inspection	225	225			
Fuels	Jul 23 - 30, 2017	Texas, USA	Cathodic Protection Tester Training	3,737		3,737	-	
Legal	Aug 6 - 11, 2017	London, UK	EU Competition Law Summer School	10,269		10,269	-	
Fuels	Aug 22 - 25, 2017	Washington, USA	Oil Industry Economics	3,193		3,193	-	
Board	Sept 14 - 22, 2017	Dubai, UAE	Ingenico Conference	12,004	12,004			
ICT	Sept 22 - Oct 1, 2017	Singapore	Submarine Networks Conference	11,668	11,668			
ICT	Sept 22 - Oct 1, 2017	Singapore	Submarine Networks Conference	11,668	11,668			
CEO	Sept 22 - Oct 1, 2017	Singapore	Submarine Networks Conference	11,668	11,668			
ICT	Oct 6 - 15, 2017	Brussels, Belgium	International Institute for Communications Communications Policy and Regulation Week 2017	8,080			8,080	
Legal	Oct 6 - 15, 2017	Brussels, Belgium	International Institute for Communications Communications Policy and Regulation Week 2017	6,053			6,053	

CEO	Oct 6 - 15, 2017	Brussels, Belgium	International Institute for Communications-Communications Policy and Regulation Week 2017	8,066			8,066	
Energy & Utilities	Nov 10 - 18, 2017	Budapest, Hungary	Introduction to Water Utility Regulation	9,318		9,318	-	
Energy & Utilities	Oct 13 - 29, 2017	London, UK	Professional Certificate in Utility Regulation + Professional Certificate in Governance and Accountability	12,988		12,988	-	
ICT	Oct 26 - Nov 4, 2017	Abu Dhabi	Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers 60 Conference	9,992			9,992	
ICT	Oct 26 - Nov 4, 2017	Abu Dhabi	Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers 60 Conference	14,428			14,428	
ENERGY & UTILITIES	Oct 17 - 24, 2017	Florida, USA	CREF Conference - Caribbean Renewable Energy Forum	2,959	2,959			
Admin	Oct 24 - 30, 2017	Florida, USA	University Residency and Exams	2,702		2,702	-	
ICT	Nov 4 - 18, 2017	London, UK	InterConnect Communications (ICC) Regulatory Master Class	6,074		6,074	-	
ICT	Nov 6 - 12, 2017	Trinidad & Tobago	Organization of Caribbean Utility Regulators (OOCUR) Conference	2,537			2,537	

Fuels	Nov 6 - 11, 2017	Trinidad & Tobago	Organization of Caribbean Utility Regulators (OOCUR) Conference International Institute for	2,447			2,447	
Legal	Dec 4 - Dec 9, 2017	Washington, USA	Communications- Telecommunications and Media Forum	2,790			2,790	
Fuels	Dec 6 - 7, 2017	Cayman Brac & Little Cayman	Inspections	443	443			
Fuels	Dec 6 - 7, 2017	Cayman Brac & Little Cayman	Inspections	443	443			
ICT ICT	Jan 14-28, 2018 Jan 17 - Feb 1, 2018	FLORIDA, USA Las Vegas, USA	Public Utility Research Center (PURC) Training PURC NAMESCON Conference	10,739 3,917	3,917	10,739	-	
FUELS	Jan 24-27, 2018	Nassau, Bahamas	PLATT Fuels Conference	2,856	2,856			
ENERGY & UTILITIES	Jan 23-28, 2018	Nassau, Bahamas	PLATT Fuels Conference	3,251	3,251			
FUELS	Jan 14-18, 2018	Miami, USA	ASQ Course	6,899		6,899	-	
ENERGY & UTILITIES	Feb 6-7, 2018	Jamaica	Tarif Productivity Improvement Training - CDB	445		445	-	
CEO	Feb 18-25, 2018	London, UK Gibraltar	Submarine Networks Conference Regulatory Visit	8,144	4,071.76		4,071.76	

					•			
			Submarine Networks					
ICT		London, UK	Conference					
ICT	Tab 16 Mar 19 2019	Darcolona Chain	Global System for Mobile Associations Conference	20,768	10,384.23		10,384.23	
ici	Feb 16 - Mar 18, 2018	Barceiona, Spain	Associations conference	20,708	10,384.23		10,384.23	
			Commonwealth Data Forum					
ICT		Gibraltar	Conference 2018					
			Global System for Mobile					
ICT		Barcelona, Spain	Associations Conference					
ICT	Feb 17 - Mar 10, 2018	London, UK	ICPS Conference	20,056	6,685.49	6,685.49	6,685.49	
			Global System for Mobile					
BOARD	Feb 22 - Mar 3, 2018	Barcelona, Spain	Associations Conference	7,573	7,573			
			Global System for Mobile					
ICT	Mar 2 - 12, 2018	Barcelona, Spain	Associations Conference	9,650	9,650			
101	14101 2 12, 2010	barceiona, spani	Associations conference	3,030	3,030			
			Internet Corporation for					
			Assigned Names and					
ICT	Mar 9 - 16, 2018	Puerto Rico	Numbers 61 Conference	4,150			4,150	
			Internet Corporation for					
			Assigned Names and					
ICT	Mar 9 - 16, 2018	Puerto Rico	Numbers 61 Conference	4,150			4,150	
			OXERA Conference &					
FUELS	Mar 16 - Mar 29, 2018	Oxford LIK	meetings with Consultants	15,671	15,671			
TOLLS	IVIAI 10 - IVIAI 23, 2010	Oxidia, OK	meetings with consultants	13,071	13,071			
CEO	Mar 18 - 24, 2018	Mexico	WFER Conference (Speaker)	2,775	2,775			
020	11101 10 21, 2010	WEXICO	Wi En comercine (speaker)	2,775	2,773			
ENERGY &								
UTILITIES	Mar 19 - 24, 2018	Mexico	WFER Conference	4,286	4,286			
				•		·	•	

FUELS	Mar 25 - 29, 2018	Florida, USA	20th Annual Aboveground Storage Tank Conference and Trade Show	2,126	2,126	
FUELS	Mar 25 - 29, 2018	Florida, USA	20th Annual Aboveground Storage Tank Conference and Trade Show	2,126	2,126	
ICT	May 3 - 4, 2018	Jamaica	Regulaotry Meetings with Office of Utilities Regulation, Broadcasting Authority, Spectrum Management Authority, Kingston	854	854	
ICT	May 3 - 4, 2018	Jamaica	Regulaotry Meetings with Office of Utilities Regulation, Broadcasting Authority, Spectrum Management Authority, Kingston	820	820	
ICT	May 3 - 4, 2018	Jamaica	Regulaotry Meetings with Office of Utilities Regulation, Broadcasting Authority, Spectrum Management Authority, Kingston	820	820	
ICT	May 3 - 4, 2018	Jamaica	Regulaotry Meetings with Office of Utilities Regulation, Broadcasting Authority, Spectrum Management Authority, Kingston	820	820	

	-			
\$	387,645.76	\$ 143,109.20	\$ 137,579.86	\$ 106,956.70

			TF	RAINING AND	Regional and International		
	R	EGULATORY	DI	EVELOPMENT	Representatio		
Totals for 2017	\$	64,423.78	\$	112,810.72	\$	77,515.37	
Totals for 2018 to							
May	\$	78,685.42	\$	24,769.14	\$	29,441.33	
TOTALS	\$	143,109.20	\$	137,579.86	\$	106,956.70	